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City Program point of 

contact

Email Address Has your city 

contracted for 

professional 

services for a retro-

reflectivity program 

or have you 

conducted an in-

house program?

If contracted, 

who was the 

awarded firm?

If no program at 

this time, do you 

have plans to 

implement one in 

the future?

Cookeville Greg Brown gbrown@cookeville-tn.org Contracted for 

professional services

3M N/A

Mt. Juliet Marlin Keel mkeel@cityofmtjuliet.org Conducted in-house N/A N/A

Smyrna David King david.king@townofsmyrna.org Conducted in-house N/A N/A

Germantown Bo Mills bmills@germantown-tn.gov Conducted in-house N/A N/A

Spring Hill Ricky Damron rdamron@springhilltn.org Conducted in-house N/A N/A

Bristol Wes Ritchie writchie@bristoltn.org Conducted in-house N/A N/A

Oak Ridge Tom Borders tborders@oakridgetn.gov Conducted in-house N/A N/A

Maryville Tim Phillips Tlphillips@maryville-tn.gov Conducted in-house N/A N/A

Columbia Danny Miller dmiller@columbiatn.com Conducted in-house N/A N/A


